Essemtec AG • Mosenstrasse 20 • CH-6287 Aesch/LU • Switzerland
Phone: +41 (0)41 919 60 60 • Fax: +41 (0)41 919 60 50 • info@essemtec.com • www.essemtec.com
F
O
X
 S
M
D

base plate (CLM940) precisely repositions the feeder.
CLM940
Ordering Guide
Use the “Machine Configurator” (Excel) for feeder
selection and order the required number of feeder base
plates.
For maximum flexibility and minimum changeover
time it is advisable to use the machine with the
maximum quantity of CLM940 feeder base plates.
CLM Feeder rack with 3x base plates CLM940
4.1.4. CLM950-CLM958: Tape Feeder Cassette
4.1.4.1. Description
Feeder cassettes offer large feeder capacity
programmable; therefore they provide a very accurate and smooth feeding.
For each feeding lane, the pitch can be programmed in the software, no mechanical change is necessary. For
irregular pitches, the feeder makes a standard pitch and the machine picks fro
Tape down holder  and feeding
Intelligent interface to machine
Reel holder
FOX SMD Pick & Place – FeM August 2016
Page 15 of 36
Tape Feeder Cassette
feeder capacity within a small form factor. The cassette feeders are motorized and
therefore they provide a very accurate and smooth feeding.
For each feeding lane, the pitch can be programmed in the software, no mechanical change is necessary. For
irregular pitches, the feeder makes a standard pitch and the machine picks from intermediate positions as well.
Feeder setup anywhere: no feeder
rack required
Cover tape spool
with magnetic lock
Cover tape spools
LED status displa
LED) and lane identification code.
F
O
X
 S
M
D
 P
ic
k
&
 P
la
ce
. The cassette feeders are motorized and
For each feeding lane, the pitch can be programmed in the software, no mechanical change is necessary. For
m intermediate positions as well.
Cover tape spool
with magnetic lock
Cover tape spools
LED status display (green and red
LED) and lane identification code.
FOX SMD Pick & Place – FeM August 2016
Page 16 of 36
F
O
X
 S
M
D
 P
ic
k
&
 P
la
ce
4.1.4.2. Upgrade of Existing Feeder Cassettes
The old CLM/FLX Feeder (only LED type) must be upgraded to make it compatible to the FOX platform. After the
upgrade with Essemtec Article SERV-PFFU the feeders can be still used on the platform CLM/FLX. For each feeder
cassette one SERV-PFFU is required. This upgrade will significantly reduce the investment costs compared to new
feeders.
Other CLM/FLX feeder (not LED type) can also be upgraded, but with restriction that those feeders cannot be used
anymore on CLM/FLX machines:
SERV-PFVU: CLM960 (Vibrafeeder)
SERV-PFAU: CLM942 (Intelligent adapter cassette for single feeders for tall components)
4.1.4.3. Ordering Guide
Different cassette configurations are available. Each configuration is given and not changable (e.g. CLM952-LED
includes 3x12mm and 3x16 mm feeder). Use the “Pick&Place Configurator” (Excel) for feeder selection.
For single feeders for tall components please see next pages.
Intelligent Tape Feeder Cassettes 8 mm
Lanes
12 mm
lanes
16 mm
lanes
24 mm
lanes
32 mm
lanes
4&7”/15” reel
holders*
CLM950-LED 10 - - - - 10/0
CLM951-LED 4 1 1 1 - 5/2
CLM952-LED - 3 3 - - 3/3
CLM953-LED 4 4 - - - 4/4
CLM955-LED - 7 - - - 7/0
CLM956-LED - - 5 - - 2/3
CLM957-LED - - 1 3 - 1/3
CLM958-LED 2 - - - 2 2/2
Pitch Programmable 2 mm, 4 mm, 8 mm, …
Maximum tape height 6.5 mm/0.26”
*4&7” reel holders can be used for 4” mini reels and 7” standard reels
4.1.4.4. Accessoires
All feeders are delivered with reel holders (see table above). The reel holders can be ordered separately for specific
feeder cassette setup or spare parts.
Order number Reel diameter Reel width Remarks
CLM7-8 7" 8 mm
CLM7-12 7" 12 mm
CLM7-16 7" 16 mm
CLM13-8 13" 8 mm
CLM13-12 13" 12 mm
CLM13-16 13" 16 mm
CLM13-24 13" 24 mm
CLM13-32 13" 32 mm
CLM15-95 15" 95 mm Placed on floor beside machine
Special Real holder CLM15-95
4.1.5. PC-CLM960: Stick Feeder Cassette
Description
Components in sticks are fed by vibration. The
of the vibration is adjustable, the vibration time is
programmable.
A good contact between the stick and the vibrating
surface is a prerequisite for reliable feeding. Therefore,
strong steel springs press the sticks to the feeder’s
vibrating surface.
Component specific lanes are mounted for pre
alignment before pickup.
Vibration a
FOX SMD Pick & Place – FeM August 2016
Page 17 of 36
Stick Feeder Cassette (CLM Vibrafeeder)
Components in sticks are fed by vibration. The strength
of the vibration is adjustable, the vibration time is
A good contact between the stick and the vibrating
surface is a prerequisite for reliable feeding. Therefore,
strong steel springs press the sticks to the feeder’s

rogrammable
CLM960 stick feeder cassette
4.1.5.1. Stick Feeder Pickup Lane Ordering Guide
Description
Component specific pickup lanes must be ordered
separately with the PC-CLM960 stick feeder cassettes.
For non-standard pickup lanes, ask for th
form.
Component specific
pickup lanes
Component A
mm/Inch
CLMV999 1xSO6-8 6.5/0.26
CLMV997 3xSO6-8 6.5/0.26
CLMV996 5xSO6-8 6.5/0.26
CLMV998 1xSO14-16 6.5/0.26
CLMV995 3xSO14-16 6.5/0.26
CLMV994 5xSO14-16 6.5/0.26
CLMV990 1xSOL8 10.5/0.41
CLMV989 1xSOL 14-16 10.5/0.41
CLMV988 1xSOL 18-20 10.5/0.41
CLMV987 1xSOL 20-24 10.5/0.41
CLMV986 1xSOL 28-32 10.5/0.41
CLMV962 1xSO8-W 8.0/0.32
CLMV980 1xPLCC 18-22 8.5/0.34
CLMV975 1xPLCC 28-32 12.6/0.50
CLMV973 1xPLCC 44 17.6/0.69
CLMV972 1xPLCC 52 20.2/0.80
CLMV971 1xPLCC 68 25.3/1.00
CLMV970 1xPLCC 84 30.3/1.19
CLMVSP1 1xspecific Use the “oder form” to specify the
dimensionsCLMVSP2 1xspecific
CLMVSP3 1xspecific
CLMVSP4 1xspecific
CLMVSP5 1xspecific
CLMVSP6 1xspecific
CLMVSP7 1xspecific
CLMVSP8 1xspecific
CLMVSP9 1xspecific
FOX SMD Pick & Place – FeM August 2016
Page 18 of 36
Stick Feeder Pickup Lane Ordering Guide
Component specific pickup lanes must be ordered
stick feeder cassettes.
standard pickup lanes, ask for the special order
Width Calculation
Summarize the width (units) of all required pickup
lanes.
Divide by 10 units (capacity of one cassette)
Round up the result and get the required number of
stick feeder cassettes (PC-CLM960
Example:
• Components: 5 x SO8 + 3 x SO14 + 2 x PLCC44
• Lanes: 1xCLMV996+1xCLMV995+2xCLMV973
• Slots: 1x5 units +1x3 units
• Cassettes:  Roundup (13 units /
• Required:  2 x PC-CLM960
mm/Inch
B
mm/Inch
C
mm/Inch
D
Min
mm/Inch
D
Max
mm/Inch
E
mm/Inch
6.5/0.26 5.3/0.21 1.3/0.05  7.8/0.31 3.8/0.15
6.5/0.26 5.3/0.21 1.3/0.05  7.8/0.31 3.8/0.15
6.5/0.26 5.3/0.21 1.3/0.05  7.8/0.31 3.8/0.15
6.5/0.26 10.3/0.41 1.3/0.05  7.8/0.31 3.8/0.15
6.5/0.26 10.3/0.41 1.3/0.05  7.8/0.31 3.8/0.15
6.5/0.26 10.3/0.41 1.3/0.05  7.8/0.31 3.8/0.15
10.5/0.41 5.3/0.21 2.5/0.10 14.7/0.58 15.5/0.61 5.2/0.20
10.5/0.41 10.3/0.41 2.5/0.10 14.7/0.58 15.5/0.61 5.2/0.20
10.5/0.41 12.8/0.50 2.5/0.10 14.7/0.58 15.5/0.61 5.2/0.20
10.5/0.41 15.4/0.61 2.5/0.10 14.7/0.58 15.5/0.61 5.2/0.20
10.5/0.41 20.5/0.81 2.5/0.10 14.7/0.58 15.5/0.61 5.2/0.20
8.0/0.32 5.5/0.22 2.0/0.08  10.7/0.42 4.3/0.17
8.5/0.34 13.6/0.54 3.7/0.15  11.0/0.43 6.8/0.27
12.6/0.50 15.2/0.59 4.4/0.17  15.1/0.59 7.2/0.28
17.6/0.69 17.6/0.69 4.4/0.17  20.3/0.79 8.7/0.34